
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015616-2021 

Contract

Provision of Laser Target Designators

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015616

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c472  

Published 6 July 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Army HQ

Andover

sp11 8hj

For the attention of

Cole Rachel

Email(s)

rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015616-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015616-2021
mailto:rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Provision of Laser Target Designators

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

26 Regiment Royal Artillery

Purvis Lines

Larkhill

Wiltshire

SP4 8QT



Page 3 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Provision of Laser Target Designators

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35720000 - Intelligence, surveillance, target acquisition and reconnaissance

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £802,320

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

701550489

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

701550489

V.1) Date of contract award decision

28 June 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

2



Page 5 to 7

Number of offers received by electronic means

2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Leonardo UK Ltd

2, Crewe Road North

Edinburgh

EH5 2XS

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £802,320

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 1

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 6 to 7

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence

Army HQ

Andover

sp11 8hj

Email(s)

rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gov.uk

Body responsible for mediation procedures

ministry of defence

Army HQ

Andover

sp11 8hj

Email(s)

mailto:rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gov.uk

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

ministry of defence

Army HQ

Andover

sp11 8hj

Email(s)

rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk
mailto:rachel.cole105@mod.gov.uk
http://www.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-06-20T05:19:35+0100
	TCPDF




